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Table t. Model parameters: Base-Case Values and Ranges used in Sensitivity Analyses

% P Baseline Range for sensitivity analyses
B Data Sources
Probability variable Value Lower Upper
(a} Clinical outcomes
Prophylactic fluconazole strategy
Probability of fungal nfection 0.076 0.023 0.089 Schaffner & Schaffner 1995
Probability of adverse effect 0.019 0.023 0.032 Winston et al 1993
Death from fungal infection 0.238 0.091 1.000 Chandrasekar & Gatny 1994
Egger et al 1995
Empiric amphotericin B strategy
Probabitity of adverse effect 0.147 0.000 0.667 Stein et al 1982
Death from fungal infection 0.269 0.000 0.300 Walkhu et al 1999
Walshu et al 1961
Eortic International Antiicrobial
Therapy cooperation group
1589
Malik et al 1998
Anaissie etal 1996
Bodey et al 1994
Viscoli et al. 1996
Wolff et.al 2000
No prophylaxis sirategy
Probability of fungal mfection 0,157 0.028 0.205 Schaffner & Schaffner 1995
Death from fungal mfection 0.285 0.148 1.000 Winston et al 1993
Chandrasekar & Gatny 1994
Slavin et al 1995
Rotstein et al 1999
Micafungn sodium (MCFG)
iDeath from fungal infection 0.238 0.000 1.000 Assumptioh
Complete remission 0.606 0.358 0.700 Zittoun et al 1995
Death | 0.059 0,052 0.071 Cassileth et al 1998
(b) Life Expectancies
Life Expectancy with AML 3 3 4 .
Life ex;:ctanc;'without AML 39 33 43 Miyakawa etal 1999
{c) Costs (USS)
Hospitalization 5093 3644 5014
Medical procedures {(including chemotherapy) 7542 5394 10600
Laboratery services 1404 749 1729
Medication (excluding antifungals) 1053 283 3536
Nutrition 733 518 972
Transfusions 8608 1338 16211
iTotal of fixed cost 24433 11924 38962 Hospital Sources
Antifungal drugs
Oral fluconazole 384 737 1202
Empiric amphotericin B 112 94 140
No prohylaxis 0 0 0
MCFG 870 444 1295
Cost associated with death from any cause 6596 2195 16119

*US$ indicates dollar in the United States (1US$=120Yen, March 2003); Baseline value and range for sensitivity analyses are based on weighted
average
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Table 2. Cost-effectiveness of 3 strategris of anti-fungal treatment in a AML patient

Strategy Cost per patient, US § Incremental Mean life Im.:remental Incremental cost-
costs, US $ | expectancy, years effectiveness, YL8* effectiveness ratiot

No prophylaxis 25400 2312

Empiric amphotericin B 25400 0 23.16 0.04

Prophylactic fluconazole 25900 600 24.08 0.92 652

*Years of Life Survived (YLS)

TThe difference in cost divided by the difference in life expectancy for each strategy compared with the next best strategy.
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Sensitivity Analysis

The effectivenass

and 23.15 years)

Base- i Sensitivity Strategy with the . Incremental Cost-
trat ith th d f 1 ke - .
Variable Case | Analysis | longest life expectancy Strategy wih e second, - of faconazo Effectiveness Ratio of
longest life expectancy strategy .
Valuse i  Values (US$ and years) fluconazoke, $YLS
(years) :
{Probability of fungal infection’
No prophylaxis 0.157
amphotericin B ($24,921 . Dominated by
0028 and 24,58 vears) No prophylaxis 2411 amphotericin B
fluconazole ($25,539 and L.
0.20 ’ hot B — 2383
> 22.62 years) ampfidterici
Death from fungal infection
Prophylactic fluconazok  {0.238
fluconazole ($25,902 and .
091 ’ hot B — 468
0.09 24.29 years) amphotericin
1000 amphotericm B ($25,371 No prophylaxis 23.00 Dominated by

amphotericin B

“Years of Life Survived (YLS) |
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Variables
Intervals

Male
Age, months
Weight, kg
Ambulatory
Hospitalization
Temperature, C°
Oseltamivir
Duration, days
Dose, mg/kg
Antibiotics
Use

Not use

N or mean

54
7.5
3.1
102
38.9

3.9
4.0

22
81

% or 95%

33
6.9-8.0
7.8-8.4
99

1
38.7-39.0

3.7-42
3.9-42

214
78.6

Confidence
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